
1.To switch the Bluetooth channel: press Fn+       /      /      switch to 
    the corresponding Bluetooth,and the Bluetooth indicator flash blue 1
    time/s,stay blue after connected successfully
2. Repair device: choose the Bluetooth channel by pressing Fn +      
     /      /        , then press Fn+pairing key to pair 

按键寿命                           300万次点击
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蓝牙通道指示

非常感谢您使用本公司为您提供的键盘，在使用本产品前请详细阅读本
手册。

一号蓝牙灯 三号蓝牙灯 电源开关二号蓝牙灯
电源、充电指示灯

键盘折叠后

键盘展开时

产品展示
1. 蓝牙三通道设备可同时使用于平板电脑、一体机电脑/台式电脑（需配
     蓝牙适配器）、手机等，
2. 按键人体工程学设计，改善指头与按键接触的感觉。
3. 全尺寸完美的按键布局，充分解决市面上所有因折叠结构而无法解决的
     按键布局缺陷等问题。
4. 小巧的体积设计方便携带完美解决传统键盘体积庞大、笨重的问题。
5. 快速充电，超长待机。
6. 键盘自带支架，可用于支撑平板，手机等设备。

键盘指示灯

开机状态；电源指示灯

电量指示灯

绿色 长亮≤10秒后熄灭

配对状态1秒5闪，
回连状态1秒1闪

按FN+电量显示，三个
通道指示灯同时闪烁，
每闪一下为25%电量

蓝色

蓝色

充电指示灯 红色

指示灯颜色 指示灯状态

Keyboard status Indicating
light color Indicating light status

尺寸: 90X100mm, 105G铜版纸, 双面折页,彩色印刷

产品特点

一款轻巧折叠式带支架的蓝牙键盘

指示灯说明

深圳市航世科技有限公司

无线科技 无限生活

地址：深圳市宝安区沙井民主西部工业区G区 航世科技园
网址： www.bow.cn
航世产品技术交流群：211705564
全国服务热线：400-682-8008

轻巧折叠带支架三通道蓝牙键盘

键盘连接步骤

支架使用方法

注意
1.  开机：打开开关，电源指示灯绿色亮起10秒，蓝牙1通道指示灯蓝色闪烁，
                  进入配对状态。
2.  配对
2.1
配对第一台设备 ：
                 1） 第一次开机默认使用蓝牙通道1，开机后蓝牙1通道
                         指示灯快闪蓝灯
                 2）手机/平板上出现键盘配对名“B.O.W”
                 3）点击此配对名，连接成功，1通道指示灯常亮蓝色

配对第二台设备： 1）FN+蓝牙2通道按键，蓝牙2通道指示灯快闪蓝灯
                 2）手机/平板上出现键盘配对名“B.O.W”
                 3）点击此配对名，连接成功，2通道指示灯常亮蓝色

 配对第三台设备： 1）FN+蓝牙3通道按键，蓝牙3通道指示灯快闪蓝灯
                 2）手机/平板上出现键盘配对名“B.O.W”
                 3）点击此配对名，连接成功，3通道指示灯常亮蓝色

2.2  切换通道：按FN+通道1、通道2、通道3可任意切换对应的通道，相应
        的蓝牙指示灯闪烁蓝灯1秒1闪，回连成功后常亮蓝色。
2.3  重新配对设备：按FN+通道1、通道2、通道3选择蓝牙通道，然后按
        FN+pairing进入配对状态。

1. 不能同时使用已连接好的三个设备，要按FN+相对应的通道即可切换。
1. 无须配对密码
2. 蓝牙键盘按下fn+左边的Shift+backspace恢复至出厂状态，三个通道指
     示灯蓝色亮一下,键盘默认为通道一。
3. 每个通道默认记忆最后一次使用的设备。
4. 在出厂状态下，单按 FN+ B/O/W直接进入配对状态;已连接过设备想重新更
     改连接设备的，按Fn+pair启动配对状态。

支架向左右两边摆动即可调节角度大小 支架可放置手机或平板

1. 对于其他可激活的蓝牙设备，在连接前请仔细核对蓝牙标准和兼容性.
2. 当键盘长期不使用时,我们建议关闭键盘电源,以延长电池寿命.

键盘快捷功能键说明

当键盘30分钟内无任何操作指令时,键盘会自动进入休眠模式.需要使用时,
只需要按任意键并等待≤10秒左右,键盘将会被唤醒,键盘可以进行正常工作。

Fn锁功能定义:单按可以减少F1-F12三键组合操作，只需按Shift+F1-F12,
便会实现对应的功能

特别提示

警告：不遵循以下安全说明可能会导致起火、触电、损坏键盘设备

危险（高度危险要警惕）

注意（轻微危险要关注）

远离利器
远离类似微波辐射源
禁止重物挤压
禁止冲击、弯曲键盘
远离油类、化学、液体或者其他有机溶剂

警告（中度危险要警惕）

X

X

X

X节能休眠模式

键盘参数
蓝牙版本                             Bluetooth 3.0
有效操作范围                   8米内
调制方式                            GFSK
工作电压                            3.0-4.2V
工作电流                          ≤ 3.0mA
待机电流                           <0.3mA  
睡眠电流                           <0.1mA
待机时长                           ≥150天
可持续工作时长             ≥50个小时
充电时长                           ≤2个小时
锂电池容量                       160mA
按键力                                50~80g

支持系统                     iOS / Android / Windows
键盘尺寸                           202.5x89.2x5.5mm (展开时）

如果您无法连接键盘到您的平板电脑，请尝试以下：
1. 确保设备和键盘电池有电量。
2. 检查设备和键盘的蓝牙是否已经打开。
3. 确保设备和键盘之间的距离8米内。

排除故障
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使用说明书
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User Manual
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Thank you for using the keyboard provided by BOW, please read this 
manual carefully before using this product.

Product display

Keyboard Characteristics Stand instruction

Bluetooth keyboard pairing

Indicator light instruction

1. Bluetooth 3 channel suitable for Android & Windows & IOS systems 
    tablets, smartphones, etc.
2. Keyboard with ergonomic design, improve the sense of touch between 
    finger and keyboard. R angle key caps improve the visual effect.
3. Full size layout,convenient to type.
4. Foldable design,convenient to carry.
5. easy to charge,long time standby.
6. With two hideable and 90 degree rotatable stands,can hold tablet and 
    cellphone devices.

The stand swings to the right 
and left to adjust the angle

The stand can hold cellphone 
and tablet

Function Keys
1. For other activated Bluetooth devices, check the Bluetooth standards 
    and compatibility carefully before you connect.
2. When do not use keyboard for long time, we suggest you switch off 
    the keyboard power to prolong the life of the battery.

1. Bluetooth version: Bleutooth 3.0
2. Operating distance is up to 10 meters
3. Modulation system: GFSK
4. Operation voltage: 3.1-4.2V
5. Operation current: <3mA
6. Standby current: <0.3mA
7. Sleeping current: <0.1mA
8. Standby time: ≥150 days
9. Uninterrupted working time: ≥50 hours
10. Charging time: ≤2 hours
11. Lithium battery capacity: 160mAh
12. Key force: 50-80g
13. Key Life: 3 million strokes
14. Support: iOS, Android, Windows
15. Size: 202.5*89.2*5.5mm(unfolding)

Foldable Mini Keyboard with Hideable Stand

Special Notice:Keyboard Specification

The keyboard will enter sleep mode when being idle for 30 minutes. 
To activate it , press any key and wait for 5 seconds.

Energy Saving Sleep Mode

If you can not connect the keyboard with you tablet, please try as follow:
1.Make sure your tablet and Bluetooth keyboard are powered.
2.Check if bluetooth of the device and keyboard is open. 
3.Make sure the distance between device and keyboard is within 8m.

Trouble Shooting

Safety Caution
Warning: it can cause fire, electric shock, damage of keyboard 
system if disobey the safety notes.

Dangerous (be careful of highly dangerous )

1)Keep the keyboard away from sharp objects.
2)Do not Microwave the keyboard.
3) Do not place heavy object on the keyboard.
4) Do not force or distorted the keyboard.
5) Keep away from oil, chemical or any other organic liquid.

Caution (slight dangerous should be noted)

Warning (be careful of mid dangerous)
Wireless technology, infinite life

Shenzhen Hangshi Technology Co.,Ltd.
ADD: Hangshi Technology Park, G Area, Democracy West 
Industry park Shajing Baoan District Shenzhen China
Web: www.bow.cn
QQ group about exchange of skills: 211705564
Nationwide service volume line: 400-682-8008

Power on/off Switch

Charging Port

Power & Charging 
indicator

Bluetooth indicator 
(channel 1)

Bluetooth indicator 
(channel 2)

Bluetooth indicator 
(channel 3) 

Boot state:power indicator

Bluetooth indicator

Charging indicator

Power indicator

Green

Blue

Red

Blue

Press Fn+    keys, three channel 
indicator flash together, Three 
Bluetooth indicator lights all flash 1 t
ime: 25% Battery

Stay 10s then be off

Pairing:Blue lights blinking 
quickly (5 times/s )
Reconnecting:Blue lights blinking 
1 time/s

Red light will turn on when charging 
the keyboard and turn off once fully 
charged

Step 1: Power the keyboard on by unfolding it,power indicator bright on 
            green stay 10s,        light flash blue quickly.
Step 2 Paring

Pairing second device:
1) Fn+      key,      indicator flash quickly blue;
2) tablet and smartphone will find bluetooth device called B.O.W;
3) Click B.O.W. to connect,      indicator stay blue after connected 
     successfully.

1) Pairing first device:1)he default first channel       ,turn on the power 
    switch.       light flash blue quickly;
2) tablet and smartphone will find bluetooth device called B.O.W;
3) Click B.O.W. to connect,      indicator stay blue after connected 
     successfully.

Pairing third device:

Note:

1) Fn+      key,      indicator flash quickly blue;
2) tablet and smartphone will find bluetooth device called B.O.W;
3) Click B.O.W. to connect,      indicator stay blue after connected 
     successfully.

1. The three connected device can not use at same time,pressing Fn+ 
           /      /       can switch.
2. No pairing code.
3. Press FN+ left shift +backspace restore factory settings,the three 
    channel indicator flash blue,bluetooth 1-channel is default .
4. Every channel will remember the last connected channel.
5. In Factory state,just pressing FN+BOW can pair directly,changing the 
    connected device,pressing FN+pair to repair.
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Fn lock function:By pressing this key to reduce F1-F12 three keys 
operation,only need to press shift +F1-f12 to implement function.
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